504527826 08/31/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4574532

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARIZONA BOARD OF REGENTS	08/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ULC ROBOTICS, INC.
Street Address:	88 ARKAY DRIVE
City:	HAUPPAUGE
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	11788

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15631029

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (248)358-3351

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** (248)358-4400

**Email:** amungons@brookskushman.com

**Correspondent Name:** MARC F. MALOOLEY **Address Line 1:** 1000 TOWN CENTER

Address Line 2: 22ND FLOOR

Address Line 4: SOUTHFIELD, MICHIGAN 48075

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	GPEN 0208 PUS	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC F. MALOOLEY	
SIGNATURE:	/Marc F. Malooley/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/31/2017	

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=AZ\_Board\_of\_Regents\_to\_ULC\_Robotics#page1.tif source=AZ\_Board\_of\_Regents\_to\_ULC\_Robotics#page2.tif

PATENT 504527826 REEL: 043460 FRAME: 0082

#### INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Arizona Board of Regents (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") and ULC Robotics, Inc., a New York corporation (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") previously entered into that certain Industry Sponsored Research Agreement having reference number FP00008162 and dated as of October 25, 2016 (the "SRA");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has acquired title to certain subject matter arising under the SRA (such subject matter, including but not limited to subject matter disclosed in that certain Invention Disclosure Form having Tech ID M17-261P, the "Invention");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR desires to assign, transfer, and set over to ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNEE desires to receive from ASSIGNOR, all right, title, and interest in and to the Invention;

AND WHEREAS, a "formal application," as referred to herein, shall mean any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the Invention, including patent, copyright and any other intellectual property rights, any provisional, non-provisional, continuation, continuation in part, divisional, reissue, reexamination, foreign, PCT or other patent application or like document, including the patent application identified in Exhibit A, any patent issuing therefrom, and all patent applications and patents claiming priority to that patent application or issued patent, and including the rights to sue for all past and future causes of action related to the Invention, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent issuing from the Invention to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;

AND HEREBY transfers to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, a like interest in and to any improvements, derivative works, and formal applications based on, growing out of, or relating to the Invention;

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, without further remuneration, to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to preserve and/or acquire ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the Invention hereby transferred.

**EXECUTED** as of the date(s) written below:

ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
Arizona Board of Regents  By:     Amaia   Deuser     Name: Tamara Deuser	ULC Robotics, Inc.  By: H. Huy Lenya  Name: G. Gregory Penza
Title: Associate Vice President for Operations at OKED, Arizona Board of Regents  Date: 08/01/17	Title: President, ULC Robotics, Inc.  Date: 08/30/17

# **EXHIBIT A**

Application No. Title Filing Date

15/631,029 Power Supply for Electromagnetic Acoustic Transducer (EMAT) Sensors June 23, 2017

4813-4071-6107.1

RECORDED: 08/31/2017

PATENT REEL: 043460 FRAME: 0084